

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CR No. 31 of 2020

M/s M. K. Duhlani **Versus** Chhattisgarh Rural Road Development Agency, (CGRRDA)

Single Bench:-

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal

| | |
|------------|---|
| | |
| 08.09.2023 | <p>Mr. R.K. Prasad, counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>Mr. Ashish Tiwari, G.A. for the State / respondents.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>The revision being arguable, is admitted for hearing.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents.</p> <p>Learned State counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to file paper book in accordance with the High Court Rules within four weeks, failing which the instant civil revision shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.</p> <p>If order is complied with, list the matter for final hearing expeditiously.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> |
| Ankit | |